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- IN THE CENTAAL ADMINISTAATIVE TRIBUMAL, ALLAHABAD :.:
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Allahabad : Dated )7”5 day of Nm’fy;@,l%s _:l_*!i
Oriqinal Application No,1261 of 1992 '1
LUdUM; - l
Hon'pble Mc, S. Das Qupta, A.M,
Hon'ble Mr, T.L., Verma, .J,ui,
smt, Nirmale Saxena, lLecturer
3 dorthern reilway Inter Collece,
Tundla District-Firozabad,
(By shri 5.2. Mandhyan, Advocate)
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Ver sus
: O Union of India through the
Ministry of hailway,
New Delhi,
A
2, Géneral Manager, Northern Railway
Headquarters Office,
Baroda House, iNew Delhi,
3. Divisional kailway Manager, i
Northern Railway, |
Allahabad, : »
.;l . H
3
4. Principal, Northern hailway '
7% Inter College, Tundla
District-Firozabad, _
' Shri JN Singh, Advocate)
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This Applicatinn under Section 19 of the

Administrative flcibunals Act, 1945 has been filed

For issuing dirsctinn to the Resondents tg count

service of the Applicant in Qrade of Rs, 1640-2900 (R S)

We 84 F4 16~1978 on the date on uhich - %he was sromoted

as Lecturer on the post against permanent vacancy

and o arant senior grade of 95.2000-3500 after Counting |

g 2 *‘ha Sarvices nf the Applicant in hasic grade w.e.f.

1-6-1374.,

Ze The Applicant was initially appointed as

Teacher in Narthern Railway Inter College,

on 14-2-1970. She was

Tundla

promoted as Lecﬁurar'in Scale

of Rs.1640-2900 on 1=7-1970 on the vacancy that fell
vac

ant “onsecuent uson retirement of Shri B.p. Pandey.
| The promgtion, however, uyas tempor,ry and on adhoz
=l ) _ basis. She continued to work on the said past until

she was reqularised by the order dated 31-1

10-84 by
(Rnnexura-ﬁ—ZJ Although, she had been given all |

benaf‘its of reqular Lactursr with effect fnﬂﬂl hl“‘-ﬁ (‘

i,

f:"t.
date she W8S promoted on adhoc basis; tha Rﬂﬂﬁﬂﬂ ts

e

have refused to oount the period of adhoc @r iciation

towards cualifying perind for

Promof 'ﬁfi?n_g
Qrade,

Hence, this Applinaﬁianm -,
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55,1540_2500, she was allowed adhoC promotion. S5he _ J

has heen reqularised on the said s0st anly after
she was declared fit by the duly constituted D.n.C.

. in 1984 by the nrcder dated 31-10-1984,The fur‘her

- — e g [ =Y T

: case of the Respaondents is that accnrding to Railuay

3pard letter dated 11—&-1GHHi:nnnexure-ﬂa-i} those

teachers who have Completed 12 years of service in

: the pre-revised scale will be placed in seninr grade

2 subject to screening by the D.P.C. Since the Applicant
was not promoted top the senior grade by the D.p.C.
in 1376, she is not entitled to the benefit of the
aforesaid period for being Counted towards qualifying

peripd for promotinn to the selection gradeas

4, In view of the pleadings of the parties, the
nnly ouestinn that falls for our cahsidaratinn is

whether the Applicant is entitled to count the period

: -
of adhoc pfficiation tpwards cualifying period Far r

e
: 4

aromotion to the selectinn grade or wha2ther such

perind shall be treated as non-fortuitous service =

S
i

) e
o as Contended by the Respondents. Sﬂ'i.l

1.‘1
.‘.

5 The Learned Counsel for tha.ﬂppLﬁ@ﬂ%&aiiﬁna

raliancs on the decisinn of thﬂ%"ﬂﬂ'b@ﬂﬁ:“°¢fﬂ* Snurt

in the case of Direct Recruit @Mﬁ%& hhuﬂﬁfﬂ ing
e o W=
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6. In the aforesaid case, the Han'ble Supreme

“aurt had clearly lald doun that if the initial

appointment is in accordance with ruyles, then only

the adhoc perind of officiation folloued by

regularisatinn shall count towards seninrity. e

ounote the relevant portion of this decision haresinbelow:-

"If an apponintment is made by way of Stpp-qga
arrangement, without considerina the claimse of all the
eligible available persons and without following the
rules of apgpointment, the experience on such appointment
cannot be ecuated with the experience of a reqular
appointee, because of the oualitative difference in
the appointment. To ecuate the two would be to treat
two uneouals as ernual which would vinlate the epuality
clause. But if the ap.ointment is made after
considerinn tha2 21laims of all eligible €andddates and

v the appointee continues in the past uninterruptedly

¢ill the reqularisatinon of his service in accpordance
uith the rules made for regular substantive appointments,
there is no reason to exclude the officiating Sarvica
For purpose of seniority."

Ts It is clear from the above that the Applicant's
adhot officiatimwshall be counted touwards seriod oF
- rualifying service nnly fgr his initialxggphiﬁ@ﬂﬁﬁfn'

1

R
to the post of Lecturer in accordance with 'Wnl‘«'fm'i he

¥ ol
averments of the Applicant in the D.A. are gimg "fw
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Sonspicuous by, any a‘g-armanta as to tﬂl&%\h@rlﬁiﬂ g ‘f;ﬂ
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countar affidavit have clearly averrad that in 1978
she did not rualify for regular promoticn as Lecturer,
This fact has not been Controverted in the rejainder
af fidavit by *the Applicant. Ye, theraefore, cannot

but come to the conclusion that the initia] promotian

of the 3pplicant to the pnst of Lecturer yas naokt in

accardance with rulss and, therefpre, she cannot qet
benefit of the decisiun of the Yon'bHle Supreme Cpurt

‘. in fhe ahovementioned case,
o, The ratin of the above decision of the Han'ble
Supreme Court ha® been followad in number of Subsequent

Ca?es one of which is a case Keshav Chandra Joshi Us.

Union of India, reported in, 1931 5.C. 284. The Hon'ble
€

L

usreme -ourt interalia held that if adhoc appointment

| L]

€ not according to rule and is made as Stop-nap appoint-
ment, then the period of officiation in such post cannot

» Se Considered for computing seniarity. IFf this period
0f officiaticn in the case of the pr=sent Applicant o il
| .

i
Ccannot bhe considered for the purpnse of aan'r:l'-’n‘r*ift;y *'3'4”“'

1
Same token, it cannot also count towards the cualifying

.
-

period for yromoticn to the &eleatfﬂﬁ”ﬁﬁﬁggi Sl
':1-{ I'

3. There is yet anotner aspect ta be Considered fem
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this case. The Resgondents have e nne

GArcular di‘"t-aﬂ 22-6-1949 in HP n 5% Was baen Clarif:
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that For the ,urpose of Counting the perisd of

Service for sromotion to the selestio
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circular has not been contestad by the Applicant in

the rejoinder affidavit.

10. In view of thae Foraqning, we find no marits

in this case and the same i8 dis missed aCCordingly

with the ahpue direc tion. There shall be no order

as Lo Cnsts,

s

Member (J) Member (A )




